

**Court of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court (E.C. Act.),**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**  
**LA exe -01 of 2018 (R-13/2018)**  
**CNR NO-WBDD01-001797-2018**  
**Sri Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra(JO Code-WB00902)**

**Order No-10**

**20-09-2021**

Petitioner/DHR files hajira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondent on behalf of N.F. Railway also files hajira through Ld. Advocate.

JDR files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix **20-11-2021** for hearing of the petition.

D/c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), D/D at Balurghat.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), D/D at Balurghat.