

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court*  
*(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

**L.A (Ex) Case No. –01/2018 (R-13/2018)**

*CNR NO-WBDD01-001797 2018*

*Sri Anil Kumar Kushwaha. (JO Code-WB00945 )in ch of*

**Order No-34**  
**06-01-2026**

**Ld ADJ . FTC , Balurghat, is in charge.**

**P.O is deployed for SIR work in view of the order of Hon'ble  
Supreme Court of India.**

The case is fixed for clarification.

Both parties file separate advocate hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **11-05-2026** for clarification.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, in ch  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, in ch.  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.